IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA ALEXANDRIA DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VS.

Criminal No. 01-455-A

ZACARIAS MOUSSAOUI,

Defendant.

THE ASSOCIATED PRESS,
CABLE NEWS NETWORK LP, LLLP,
THE HEARST CORPORATION,
NBC UNIVERSAL, INC.,
THE NEW YORK TIMES COMPANY,
WP COMPANY LLC d/b/a
"THE WASHINGTON POST",
USA TODAY and THE REPORTERS
COMMITTEE FOR FREEDOM OF THE
PRESS,

Movants-

Intervenors.

LOCAL RULE 7.1 FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE OF MOVANT-INTERVENOR THE HEARST CORPORATION

Pursuant to Local Rule 7.1 of the Eastern District of Virginia and to enable Judges and Magistrate Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for Movant-Intervenor The Hearst Corporation ("Hearst") certifies that shares in Hearst are not publicly traded, and that Hearst has no parents, subsidiaries or affiliate entities (corporate or otherwise) that have issued stock or debt securities to the public.

Dated: February 17, 2006 Respectfully submitted,

LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, L.L.P.

By: /s/ Jay Ward Brown

David A. Schulz
Jay Ward Brown, Va. Bar No. 34355
Adam Rappaport
1050 Seventeenth Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 508-1100
Facsimile (202) 861-9888

ATTORNEYS FOR MOVANT-INTERVENOR THE HEARST CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 17th day of February 2006, I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing Local Rule 7.1 Financial Disclosure of Movant-Intervenor THE HEARST CORPORATION to be served by the means indicated, upon counsel for the parties as follows:

By Hand Delivery

Gerald T. Zerkin, Esq. Kenneth P. Troccoli, Esq. Office of the Federal Public Defender 1650 King Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, Virginia 22314

By Hand Delivery

Robert A. Spencer, Esq.
David Novak, Esq.
David Raskin, Esq.
United States Attorney's Office
2100 Jamieson Avenue
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-5794

By Federal Express

Edward B. MacMahon, Jr., Esq. 107 East Washington Street Middleburg, Virginia 20117

By Hand Delivery

Alan H. Yamamoto, Esq. 643 South Washington Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314

/s/ Adam Rappaport
Adam Rappaport